Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## Wah Wo Holdings Group Limited 華和控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 9938)

## CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Wah Wo Holdings Group Limited (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that, with effect from 6 November 2020, the registered office and the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed from Units 01–02, 20/F, Millennium Trade Centre, No. 56 Kwai Cheong Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong to Flat A & D, 4/F, Phase 1, 36–40 Kwai Shing Industrial Building, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong.

The telephone and fax numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
Wah Wo Holdings Group Limited
CHEN Yuet Wa

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 5 November 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises five members, of which Mr. CHEN Yuet Wa and Mr. CHAN Fai are the executive directors of the Company; and the Mr. CHOW Chi Fai, Mr. CHAN Hon Ki and Mr. YU Chi Wing are the independent non-executive directors of the Company.